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1. OAT MEMBERSHIP 
Chair 
 CERN – James Casey <james.casey@cern.ch> 
Tools 
 FR - CIC Portal – Cyril L'Orphelin <cyril.lorphelin@cc.in2p3.fr> 
 CERN - SAM – John Shade <john.shade@cern.ch> 
 UKI - GOCDB/APEL – Gilles Mathieu -  (John Gordon) <j.c.gordon@rl.ac.uk> 
 AP - gStat – Joanna Huang <joanna@twgrid.org>  
 FR - ENOC/SA2 - Guillaume Cessieux <guillaume.cessieux@cc.in2p3.fr> 
 CE - COD – Marcin Radecki <radecki@agh.edu.pl> 
 CE - Nagios – Emir Imamagic <eimamagi@srce.hr> 
 
Site Admins 

NE – Ronald Starink <ronalds@nikhef.nl> 
 DECH – Angela Poschlad <angela.poschlad@iwr.fzk.de> 
 RUSS - ? 
 
ROC 
 SWE - Javier Lopez Cacheiro <jlopez@cesga.es> 
 IT – Giuseppe Misurelli <Giuseppe.misurelli@cnaf.infn.it> 
 
Related Projects 

SEE – Antun Balaz <antun@phy.bg.ac.yu> 
 


